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FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET

QUAD FLAT TYPE MODULE
48 PIN CERAMIC

48-pin ceramic MQFP Lead pitch 0.8 mm

Lead shape Straight

Motherboard 
material

Ceramic

Mounted package 
material

Plastic

48-pin ceramic MQFP
(MQP-48C-P01)

(MQP-48C-P01)

C 1994  FUJITSU  LIMITED  M48001SC-4-2

14.82±0.35
(.583±.014)

15.00±0.25
(.591±.010)

17.20(.677)TYP

PIN No.1 INDEX

.430 –0
+.005

–0.0
+0.13

10.92

1.02±0.13
(.040±.005)

7.14(.281) 8.71(.343)
TYPTYP

0.30(.012)TYP
4.50(.177)TYP

PAD No.1 INDEX

0.15±0.05
(.006±.002)

8.50(.335)MAX

0.60(.024)TYP1.10
+0.45
–0.25

+.018
–.010.043

0.40±0.08
(.016±.003)

0.80±0.22
(.0315±.0087)

8.80(.346)REF

1.00(.040)TYP

1.50(.059)TYP

PIN No.1 INDEX

Dimensions in mm (inches).
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